

URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 S. VINE STREET, URBANA, IL 61801



MONDAY, OCTOBER 4, 2010 7:00 P.M.

# AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
  - 1. September 20, 2010
- C. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA

### D. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. Presentation: Bike Safety Video [PW]
- E. OLD BUSINESS

#### F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

- 1. Committee Of The Whole
  - Resolution No. 2010-09-027R: A Resolution Deeming Certain Funds in the Special Tax Allocation Fund for the Downtown Urbana Tax Increment Redevelopment Project Area as "Surplus" Funds and Directing the Payment and Distribution Thereof (2010) [FIN]
  - b. Ordinance No. 2010-09-085: An Ordinance Approving Additional Changes and Modifications to the City of Urbana and Urbana/Champaign/Champaign County HOME Consortium FY 2008-2009 and FY 2009-2010 Annual Action Plans (Fall 2010 HOME Rental Rehabilitation) [CDS]
  - c. Ordinance No. 2010-09-075: An Ordinance Approving a Text Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois (Enacting Section XIII-7, "Wind Energy Systems" -Plan Case No. 2115-T-09) [CDS - sent from 9/13/10, 9/27/10 Committee]

#### G. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES

## H. REPORTS OF OFFICERS

- I. NEW BUSINESS
  - 1. Ordinance No. 2010-09-086: An Ordinance Revising the Annual Budget Ordinance (TIF 3 Surplus Distribution - 2010) [FIN]

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting October 4, 2010 Page 2 of 2

- 2. Ordinance No. 2010-10-089: An Ordinance Revising the Annual Budget Ordinance (TIF 2 Building Demolition) [CDS]
- 3. Ordinance No. 2010-10-087: An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement with Local 1147 of the International Association of Fire Fighters for the Term Beginning July 1, 1010 through June 30, 2011 [LEG]
- 4. Ordinance No. 2010-10-088: An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement with the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees (AFL-CIO31, Local 1331), for the Term Beginning July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011 [LEG]
- 5. Mayoral Appointment
  - a. Assistant Police Chief Anthony Cobb

#### J. ADJOURNMENT